NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

<u>RULE NO. & TITLE:</u> 660-2-2-.06, Standard of Promptness; 660-2-2-.27, Need Requirement-General; 660-2-2-.28, Resources

INTENDED ACTION: Amend 660-2-2-.06, 660-2-2-.27 and 660-2-2-.28

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> 660-2-2-.06 is being amended to change the required time-frame for disposing of an application from 45 to 30 days. 660-2-2-.27 is being amended to limit retrospective budgeting to Child Support income only. 660-2-2-.28 is being amended to disregard non-liquid resources as a countable resource to the assistance unit.

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS</u>: All interested parties may submit data, views, or arguments respecting the proposed amendment by mail or in person through the close of business on <u>August 3, 2007</u>. Persons wishing to submit data, views, or arguments orally should contact the Department's Administrative Procedure Secretary between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding State holidays, at (334) 242 - 1328, or set up an appointment for such oral/in person presentations.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: August 3, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Ms. Liz Stark, AP Secretary State Department of Human Resources Gordon Persons Building 50 Ripley Street, Room 2344 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4000

Schillen Ph.D.

Page B. Walley, Ph.D., Commissioner Department of Human Resources